Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 8, 2022 Millard County, Utah
Stati StiCS TOTAL Election Ea}rly Absentee Can\_/a_ss/P
Day Voting rovisional
Election Day Precincts Reporting 17 of 17 17 0 0 17
Precincts Complete 17 of 17 17 0 0 17
Precincts Partially Reported 0of 17 0 0 0 0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 17 of 17 0 17 17 0
Registered Voters - Total 6,977
Ballots Cast - Total 5,183 168 49 3,999 967
Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0 0
Voter Turnout - Total 74.29%
U.S. Senate
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee Canvass/P
Day Voting rovisional
EVAN MCMULLIN 701 9 10 544 138
LIB JAMES ARTHUR HANSEN 88 5 1 52 30
REP MIKE LEE 4,279 152 38 3,319 770
IAP TOMMY WILLIAMS 62 2 0 44 16
Write-In Totals 5 0 0 5 0
Total Votes Cast 5,135 168 49 3,964 954
Overvotes 7 0 0 6 1
Undervotes 41 0 0 29 12
Contest Totals 5,183 168 49 3,999 967

U.S. House District 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee Canvass/P
Day Voting rovisional
DEM NICK MITCHELL 370 7 5 287 71
UUP JAYMAC MCFARLAND 103 2 1 77 23
CON CASSIE EASLEY 174 9 2 115 48
REP CHRIS STEWART 4,479 149 40 3,484 806
Total Votes Cast 5,126 167 48 3,963 948
Overvotes 1 0 0 0 1
Undervotes 56 1 1 36 18
Contest Totals 5,183 168 49 3,999 967
State Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee Canvass/P
Day Voting rovisional
REP MARLO M. OAKS 4,402 146 35 3,427 794
UUP THOMAS ALAN HORNE 200 4 3 159 34
IAP WARREN T ROGERS 177 6 4 122 45
LIB JOSEPH GEDDES BUCHMAN 186 7 3 127 49
Total Votes Cast 4,965 163 45 3,835 922
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 218 5 4 164 45
Contest Totals 5,183 168 49 3,999 967
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State Senate District 28
Vote For 1

REP EVAN J. VICKERS
UUP PATRICIA A. BRADFORD
LIB BARRY EVAN SHORT
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

State House District 29
Vote For 1

CON KIRK PEARSON
DEM CHRIS DYER
REP BRIDGER BOLINDER
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

State School Board District 14
Vote For 1

REP EMILY GREEN
LIB RICHARD JENSEN
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Commission Seat A
Vote For 1

REP VICKI E. LYMAN

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Commission Seat B
Vote For 1

UUP JONATHAN "JOHNY" MUNOZ
REP TREVOR JOHNSON
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

2,139
181
101

2,421

48
2,469

TOTAL

578
411
4,045
5,034

149
5,183

TOTAL

4,400
497
4,897

286
5,183

TOTAL

4,543
4,543

640
5,183

TOTAL

2,188
2,883
5,071

111
5,183

Election
Day
95

Election
Day
21

8
135
164

168

Election
Day
141

18
159
0

9
168

Election
Day
149

149
0
19
168

Election
Day
50

115
165
0
3
168

Early
Voting

Early
Voting

36
48

49

Early
Voting
43

45

o

49

Early
Voting
45

45
0
4

49

Early
Voting
26

23
49
0

49

Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

1,710 317

147 27

71 23

1,928 367

0 0

37 10

1,965 377
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

404 146

319 79
3,172 702
3,895 927

0 0

104 40
3,999 967
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

3,404 812
387 90
3,791 902

0 0

208 65
3,999 967
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

3,512 837
3,512 837

0 0

487 130
3,999 967
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

1,694 418
2,220 525
3,914 943

1 0

84 24

3,999 967
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County Attorney
Vote For 1

REP PATRICK S. FINLINSON
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

County Auditor
Vote For 1

REP BONNIE L SMITH
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

County Clerk
Vote For 1

REP MARKI ROWLEY

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

County Sheriff
Vote For 1

IAP RICHARD J. CARTER
REP RICHARD D. JACOBSON
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

Millard School Board District 4
Vote For 1

TIFFANY NELSON

CRAIG JOHNSON

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

4,686
4,686

497
5,183

TOTAL

4,609
4,609

574
5,183

TOTAL

4,767
4,767

416
5,183

TOTAL

627
4,426
5,053

128
5,183

TOTAL

564
381
945

38
983

Election
Day
153

153
0
15
168

Election
Day
152

152
0
16
168

Election
Day
154

154
0
14
168

Election
Day
20

142
162
0
6
168

Election
Day
24

18
42
0

43

Early
Voting
44

44

o

49

Early
Voting
44

44

49

Early
Voting
44

44
0
5

49

Early
Voting
7

42
49
0
0
49

Early
Voting
2

~N O O N g

Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

3,633 856
3,633 856

0 0

366 111
3,999 967
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

3,576 837
3,576 837

0 0

423 130
3,999 967
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

3,708 861
3,708 861

0 0

291 106
3,999 967
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

475 125
3,435 807
3,910 932

1 1

88 34

3,999 967
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

444 94

306 52

750 146

0 0

30 7

780 153
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Millard School Board District 5
Vote For 1

TODD E. HOLT

SARAH RICHINS

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

383
625
1,008

22
1,030

PAIGE PETERSEN Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

D. SCOTT DAVIS Judicial Retention
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

3,741
963
4,704
2

a77
5,183

TOTAL

3,313
1,395
4,708
1

474
5,183

F. RICHARDS SMITH Il Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

3,648
1,025
4,673
1

509
5,183

SUCHADA P. BAZZELLE Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

3,528
1,134
4,662
0

521
5,183

Election
Day
13

38
51
0
1
52

Election
Day
115

35
150
0
18
168

Election
Day
111

42
153
0
15
168

Election
Day
116

35
151
0
17
168

Election
Day
113

38
151
0
17
168

Early
Voting

11

o

11

Early
Voting
32

12
44

o

49

Early
Voting
31

13
44

49

Early
Voting
32

12
a4
0
5
49

Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

320 44

465 117

785 161

0 0

13 8

798 169
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

2,923 671
728 188
3,651 859

2 0

346 108
3,999 967
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

2,609 562
1,050 290
3,659 852

1 0

339 115
3,999 967
Absentee Canvass/P
rovisional

2,854 646
777 201
3,631 847

1 0

367 120
3,999 967

Early Absentee Canvass/P

Voting
29

15
44
0

49

2,770
853
3,623
0

376
3,999

rovisional
616

228
844

0
123
967
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Constitutional Amendment A

Vote For 1
TOTAL
FOR 1,520
AGAINST 3,250
Total Votes Cast 4,770
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 413
Contest Totals 5,183

Election
Day
51

108
159
0
9
168

Early Absentee Canvass/P

Voting
16

31
47
0
2
49

1,226
2,464
3,690
0

309
3,999

rovisional
227

647
874
0
93
967
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